

JANKO HOSPITALITY ANNOUNCES THE GRAND RE-OPENING OF THE NEWLY RENOVATED HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES PERU - LASALLE AREA

PERU, III. (October 2022) – The flagship hotel in the Peru-LaSalle area, **The Holiday Inn Express & Suites**, developed by Janko Financial Group and operated by **Janko Hospitality**, is proud to announce the completion of it's \$3-million renovation. Over the past year, the 79-room hotel structure was gutted and completely reimagined top to bottom with brand new guest rooms and public areas.

In addition to contemporary furnishings, the guest rooms, including 17 suites, feature bedside USB charging ports and outlets, complimentary WiFi, 55" inch flat screen TVs, individually-controlled heating and air conditioning, blackout curtains, hair dryers, mini-refrigerators, microwaves, and more. The hotel is pet-friendly and offers a complimentary hot breakfast daily including biscuits and gravy, omelets, sausage or bacon, scrambled eggs, pastries, and signature Cinnabon cinnamon rolls.

"We are proud to be a part of the IHG brand and excited to bring a fresh, new product to the Peru-LaSalle area," said Brooke Beutler, General Manager of the hotel. Other amenities at the renovated hotel include an indoor-heated pool, a meeting room with built in AV equipment, a 24-hour market, guest laundry, and a fitness center with treadmill, elliptical, upright bike, and free weights.

Holiday Inn Express & Suites Peru-LaSalle Area is located approximately 100 miles West of Chicago in the heart of Peru, IL near Interstate 80 and IL-251 and the Peru Mall.

For more information on **The Holiday Inn Express & Suites Peru-LaSalle Area**, please visit the hotel website to learn more.

About IHG®

<u>IHG Hotels & Resorts</u> [LON:IHG, NYSE:IHG (ADRs)] is a global hospitality company, with a purpose to provide True Hospitality for Good.

With a family of 16 hotel brands and <u>IHG Rewards</u>, one of the world's largest hotel loyalty programmes, IHG has nearly 6,000 open hotels in more than 100 countries, and a further 1,800 in the development pipeline.

- Luxury and Lifestyle: <u>Six Senses Hotels Resorts Spas</u>, <u>Regent Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>InterContinental Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>Kimpton Hotels & Restaurants</u>, <u>Hotel Indigo</u>
- Premium: <u>HUALUXE Hotels and Resorts</u>, <u>Crowne Plaza Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>EVEN Hotels</u>, <u>voco Hotels</u>
- Essentials: Holiday Inn Hotels & Resorts, Holiday Inn Express, avid hotels
- Suites: <u>Atwell Suites</u>, <u>Staybridge Suites</u>, <u>Holiday Inn Club Vacations</u>, <u>Candlewood</u> Suites

InterContinental Hotels Group PLC is the Group's holding company and is incorporated in Great Britain and registered in England and Wales. Approximately 350,000 people work across IHG's hotels and corporate offices globally.

Visit <u>www.ihg.com</u> for hotel information and reservations and <u>www.ihgrewards.com</u> for more on IHG Rewards Club. For our latest news, visit our <u>Newsroom</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

About Janko Hospitality

Founded in 1999, Janko Hospitality, a subdivision of the Janko Group, is a Chicago-based operator of upscale full-service, extended-stay and select-service hotels throughout the Midwest. The dynamic organization, since its inception, has managed brands within the Marriott, Hyatt, Hilton, and IHG brands, with two new hotels in development: The Forester, a Hyatt Place Hotel and the Holiday Inn Express & Suites Lockport. Hotel Business named Janko Hospitality a "Top 100 Management Company" in 2019. Janko Hospitality is a growth company focused on expansion through strategic acquisition, development, and third-party management. With a passion to deliver exceptional and memorable guest experiences, the hospitality group has a proven track record of solid financial performance, honorable community involvement, and an unwavering commitment to quality. Its family-centric culture ensures an excellent experience for all guests, associates, and owners. To learn more, visit www.jankohospitality.com.

CONTACT:

Liz Jaquez 815.761.8278 <u>ljaquez@jankohotels.com</u>